900360688 04/12/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2012
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900359100

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Mediterranean Snack Food Company, LLC		07/31/2012	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mediterranean Snack Food Company, LLC	
Street Address:	708 Main Street	
City:	Boonton Township	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07005	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4296966	THE MEDITERRANEAN SNACK FOOD CO
Registration Number:	4296965	THE MEDITERRANEAN SNACK FOOD CO
Registration Number:	4204335	MEDITERRANEAN SNACKS
Registration Number:	4296964	MEDITERRANEAN SNACKS
Registration Number:	4113210	BAKED LENTIL CHIPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127540330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)907-7300

Email: rsilverman@golenbock.com
Correspondent Name: Robin E. Silverman, Esq.
Address Line 1: 437 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin E. Silverman, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Robin E. Silverman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2016

TRADEMARK 900360688 REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0507

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mediterranian Snack Food Merger - NJ and DE (2)#page1.tif source=Mediterranian Snack Food Merger - NJ and DE (2)#page2.tif source=Mediterranian Snack Food Merger - NJ and DE (2)#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "MEDITERRANEAN SNACK FOOD COMPANY, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 1:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 5:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "MEDITERRANEAN SNACK FOOD COMPANY, LLC".



5183509 8100H

Authentication: 201992731 Date: 03-16-16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:08 PM 07/13/2012 FILED 01:05 PM 07/13/2012 SRV 120834283 - 5183509 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

Mediterranean Snack Food Company, LLC

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

Mediterranean Snack Food Company, LLC

2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation of Mediterranean Snack Food Company, LLC this 13th day of July, 2012.

Ryan Lewendon, Esq.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:57 FM 07/31/2012 FILED 05:46 PM 07/31/2012 SRV 120891478 - 5183509 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is
Mediterranean Snack Food Company, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Grand. The same of the Linte de Linte d
Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving
Limited Liability Company is The Mediterranean Snack Food Company, LLC
The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is New Jersey
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is
Mediterranean Snack Food Company, LLC
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized person, this 31st day of July , A.D., 2012.
By: Ninombo Ca.
Authorized Person
Name: Vincent P. James
Print or Type
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

DE134 - 08/27/2007 C T System Online